
Long Beach State (1-4) -vs- Michigan (3-1)
11/21/13 at Coliseo Roberto Clemente (San Juan, PR)

 
 

 
 
Long Beach State 61

Michigan 85

Date: 11/21/13
Time: 6:00 PM AST
Attendance: 4,952
Site: Coliseo Roberto Clemente (San Juan, PR)
Referees: Jim Burr, Doug Shows, Jeffrey Anderson
Notes: Game 3 of the Seventh Annual Puerto Rico Tip-OffMichigan
has set a new tournament record for made 3-point field goals.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Long Beach State 29 32 61
Michigan 42 43 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Spencer, A.J. * 34 5-12 2-6 0-0 2-1 3 4 3 1 0 0 12
05 Caffey, Mike * 32 3-5 2-3 4-7 1-3 4 2 5 6 1 2 12
11 Samuels, David * 32 4-7 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 3 1 0 2 8
35 Jennings, Dan * 33 3-6 0-0 1-4 1-7 8 4 0 2 2 0 7
31 LaSalle, McKay * 16 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
14 Jones, Branford 21 4-8 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 11
02 Gulley, Kris 14 2-5 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 4 0 3 0 0 7
21 Griggs-Williams, C. 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Shepherd, Nick 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Ross, Desmond 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Watson, Javion 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-51 8-22 7-13 6-24 30 18 12 16 3 6 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25   44.00 % 6-13   46.15 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 12-26   46.15 % 2-9   22.22 % 6-11   54.55 %
Total 23-51   45.1 % 8-22   36.4 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Stauskas, Nik * 36 7-10 4-6 6-8 1-3 4 1 3 3 0 1 24
23 LeVert, Caris * 34 8-13 4-7 0-1 0-5 5 2 4 0 0 0 20
01 Robinson III, Glenn * 35 5-9 2-4 2-4 2-0 2 1 4 1 0 1 14
10 Walton Jr, Derrick * 29 3-11 3-7 0-0 0-7 7 3 3 2 0 0 9
15 Horford, Jon * 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
04 McGary, Mitch 14 3-3 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 3 1 1 1 1 6
21 Irvin, Zak 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3
52 Morgan, Jordan 10 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 3
02 Albrecht, Spike 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 2
44 Bielfeldt, Max 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
05 Dakich, Andrew 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-58 14-30 9-15 7-27 34 14 18 10 2 5 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-34   44.12 % 8-18   44.44 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 16-24   66.67 % 6-12   50.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 31-58   53.4 % 14-30   46.7 % 9-15   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 16
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
01:01



1st Half Box Score
Long Beach State 29

Michigan 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Spencer, A.J. 18 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 8
5 Caffey, Mike 15 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 5 1 0 6
11 Samuels, David 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
35 Jennings, Dan 17 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 2 0 5
31 LaSalle, McKay 10 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
14 Jones, Branford 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
2 Gulley, Kris 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 3
21 Griggs-Williams, C. 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Shepherd, Nick 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Ross, Desmond 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Watson, Javion 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 6-13 1-2 1-16 17 9 8 10 3 1 29
44.0 % 46.2 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Stauskas, Nik 18 5-7 3-4 3-3 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 16
23 LeVert, Caris 18 3-7 1-3 0-1 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 7
1 Robinson III, Glenn 19 2-4 2-3 1-2 2-0 2 0 3 1 0 1 7
10 Walton Jr, Derrick 14 2-9 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
15 Horford, Jon 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 McGary, Mitch 6 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 0 2
21 Irvin, Zak 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
52 Morgan, Jordan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Albrecht, Spike 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
44 Bielfeldt, Max 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Dakich, Andrew 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-34 8-18 4-7 5-14 19 5 9 4 1 3 42
44.1 % 44.4 % 57.1 %



2nd Half Box Score
Long Beach State 32

Michigan 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Spencer, A.J. 16 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 4
5 Caffey, Mike 17 1-2 0-1 4-7 1-1 2 0 4 1 0 2 6
11 Samuels, David 16 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 2 8
35 Jennings, Dan 16 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
31 LaSalle, McKay 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Jones, Branford 14 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8
2 Gulley, Kris 5 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 4
21 Griggs-Williams, C. 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Shepherd, Nick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ross, Desmond 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Watson, Javion 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 2-9 6-11 5-8 13 9 4 6 0 5 32
46.2 % 22.2 % 54.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Stauskas, Nik 18 2-3 1-2 3-5 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 8
23 LeVert, Caris 16 5-6 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 13
1 Robinson III, Glenn 16 3-5 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7
10 Walton Jr, Derrick 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 0 3
15 Horford, Jon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 McGary, Mitch 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
21 Irvin, Zak 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
52 Morgan, Jordan 7 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
2 Albrecht, Spike 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
44 Bielfeldt, Max 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
5 Dakich, Andrew 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-24 6-12 5-8 2-13 15 9 9 6 1 2 43
66.7 % 50.0 % 62.5 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan
19:41 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WALTON JR,DERRICK

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON III,GLENN
TURNOVER  by CAFFEY,MIKE 19:16

19:03 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON III,GLENN
MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,DAN 18:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVERT,CARIS
FOUL  by CAFFEY,MIKE 18:29

18:29 MISS FT by ROBINSON III,GLENN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:29 0-7 H 7 GOOD FT by ROBINSON III,GLENN
GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,DAN(in the paint) 18:07 2-7 H 5
ASSIST  by SPENCER,AJ --

17:53 MISS 3PTR by STAUSKAS,NIK
REBOUND DEF by LASALLE,MCKAY --
GOOD 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 17:38 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by SAMUELS,DAVID --

17:15 MISS JUMPER by STAUSKAS,NIK
-- REBOUND OFF by STAUSKAS,NIK

17:13 5-9 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by STAUSKAS,NIK(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CAFFEY,MIKE 16:47

16:30 5-12 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WALTON JR,DERRICK
MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,DAN 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVERT,CARIS
16:08 TURNOVER  by STAUSKAS,NIK

MISS 3PTR by LASALLE,MCKAY 15:54
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON JR,DERRICK

15:51 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:27 MISS JUMPER by WALTON JR,DERRICK

BLOCK  by JENNINGS,DAN 15:27
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:24 MISS 3PTR by WALTON JR,DERRICK
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by LASALLE,MCKAY 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by STAUSKAS,NIK
14:59 TURNOVER  by STAUSKAS,NIK

STEAL  by LASALLE,MCKAY 14:57
GOOD LAYUP by LASALLE,MCKAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:54 7-12 H 5

14:36 MISS JUMPER by LEVERT,CARIS
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,AJ 14:28 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by SAMUELS,DAVID --

14:10 10-15 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON III,GLENN
-- ASSIST  by LEVERT,CARIS

GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,AJ 13:53 12-15 H 3
13:37 12-17 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HORFORD,JON

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON III,GLENN
SUB IN by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C 13:14
SUB IN by GULLEY,KRIS 13:14
SUB OUT by LASALLE,MCKAY 13:14
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAN 13:14

13:14 SUB IN by MCGARY,MITCH
13:14 SUB IN by ALBRECHT,SPIKE
13:14 SUB OUT by WALTON JR,DERRICK
13:14 SUB OUT by HORFORD,JON

GOOD JUMPER by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C 13:04 14-17 H 3
12:42 14-19 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCGARY,MITCH(in the paint)

FOUL  by CAFFEY,MIKE 12:42
12:42 MISS FT by MCGARY,MITCH



REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C --
SUB IN by JONES,BRANFORD 12:42
SUB OUT by CAFFEY,MIKE 12:42
MISS JUMPER by GULLEY,KRIS 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,SPIKE
12:25 14-22 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by STAUSKAS,NIK

-- ASSIST  by LEVERT,CARIS
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,AJ 12:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGARY,MITCH
11:54 14-25 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LEVERT,CARIS

-- ASSIST  by STAUSKAS,NIK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:52

11:52 SUB IN by IRVIN,ZAK
11:52 SUB OUT by LEVERT,CARIS

MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C 11:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGARY,MITCH

FOUL  by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C 11:31
11:30 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
11:24 MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,SPIKE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON III,GLENN
FOUL  by GULLEY,KRIS 11:07

10:57 TURNOVER  by MCGARY,MITCH
10:56 FOUL  by MCGARY,MITCH

MISS JUMPER by SAMUELS,DAVID 10:32
10:32 BLOCK  by MCGARY,MITCH
10:31 MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,SPIKE

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGARY,MITCH
REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,KRIS --
TURNOVER  by GULLEY,KRIS 10:26

10:20 STEAL  by ALBRECHT,SPIKE
10:20 14-27 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ALBRECHT,SPIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by SPENCER,AJ 10:04
TURNOVER  by SPENCER,AJ 10:04
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,NICK 10:04
SUB IN by CAFFEY,MIKE 10:04
SUB IN by JENNINGS,DAN 10:04
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,DAVID 10:04
SUB OUT by SPENCER,AJ 10:04
SUB OUT by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C 10:04

10:04 SUB IN by LEVERT,CARIS
10:04 SUB IN by MORGAN,JORDAN
10:04 SUB OUT by ROBINSON III,GLENN
10:04 SUB OUT by MCGARY,MITCH
09:59 14-30 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by STAUSKAS,NIK

-- ASSIST  by ALBRECHT,SPIKE
TURNOVER  by CAFFEY,MIKE 09:30

09:28 STEAL  by IRVIN,ZAK
09:24 14-32 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by LEVERT,CARIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IRVIN,ZAK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:22
MISS JUMPER by CAFFEY,MIKE 09:06
REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,DAN --

09:04 FOUL  by MORGAN,JORDAN
GOOD FT by JENNINGS,DAN 09:04 15-32 H 17
MISS FT by JENNINGS,DAN 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,JORDAN
09:04 SUB IN by ROBINSON III,GLENN
09:04 SUB OUT by STAUSKAS,NIK
08:44 MISS 3PTR by LEVERT,CARIS

REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,KRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by GULLEY,KRIS 08:29 18-32 H 14
ASSIST  by JONES,BRANFORD --



SUB IN by LASALLE,MCKAY 08:05
SUB IN by SPENCER,AJ 08:05
SUB OUT by JONES,BRANFORD 08:05
SUB OUT by GULLEY,KRIS 08:05

08:05 SUB IN by WALTON JR,DERRICK
08:05 SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,SPIKE
07:55 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON III,GLENN

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --
MISS 3PTR by LASALLE,MCKAY 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON JR,DERRICK
07:23 MISS LAYUP by WALTON JR,DERRICK

BLOCK  by CAFFEY,MIKE 07:23
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:22 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
FOUL  by SAMUELS,DAVID 07:22
SUB IN by SAMUELS,DAVID 07:22
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,NICK 07:22

07:22 SUB IN by HORFORD,JON
07:22 SUB IN by STAUSKAS,NIK
07:22 SUB OUT by MORGAN,JORDAN
07:22 SUB OUT by IRVIN,ZAK

FOUL  by JENNINGS,DAN 07:08
07:08 MISS FT by LEVERT,CARIS

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,AJ --
TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,DAN 06:57

06:47 MISS 3PTR by HORFORD,JON
REBOUND DEF by CAFFEY,MIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 06:40 21-32 H 11
ASSIST  by SPENCER,AJ --

06:16 MISS LAYUP by LEVERT,CARIS
BLOCK  by JENNINGS,DAN 06:16
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --
MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS,DAVID 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON JR,DERRICK
05:46 MISS 3PTR by WALTON JR,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --
05:45 FOUL  by HORFORD,JON
05:45 SUB IN by MCGARY,MITCH
05:45 SUB OUT by HORFORD,JON

TURNOVER  by CAFFEY,MIKE 05:30
05:01 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON III,GLENN

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,DAVID --
GOOD DUNK by JENNINGS,DAN(in the paint) 04:53 23-32 H 9
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --

04:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by JONES,BRANFORD 04:49
SUB IN by GULLEY,KRIS 04:49
SUB OUT by LASALLE,MCKAY 04:49
SUB OUT by CAFFEY,MIKE 04:49

04:30 MISS JUMPER by WALTON JR,DERRICK
REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRANFORD --
TURNOVER  by GULLEY,KRIS 04:18

04:05 23-34 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LEVERT,CARIS
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,BRANFORD 03:37 26-34 H 8
ASSIST  by SPENCER,AJ --

03:23 26-36 H 10 GOOD DUNK by STAUSKAS,NIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCGARY,MITCH

03:09 FOUL  by MCGARY,MITCH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:09
SUB IN by CAFFEY,MIKE 03:09
SUB IN by ROSS,DESMOND 03:09
SUB OUT by JONES,BRANFORD 03:09



SUB OUT by GULLEY,KRIS 03:09
03:09 SUB IN by BIELFELDT,MAX
03:09 SUB OUT by MCGARY,MITCH
03:07 FOUL  by WALTON JR,DERRICK

GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,AJ 02:55 29-36 H 7
ASSIST  by SAMUELS,DAVID --

02:35 MISS 3PTR by BIELFELDT,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON III,GLENN

FOUL  by ROSS,DESMOND 02:18
02:18 29-37 H 8 GOOD FT by STAUSKAS,NIK
02:18 29-38 H 9 GOOD FT by STAUSKAS,NIK
02:18 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by STAUSKAS,NIK

SUB IN by GULLEY,KRIS 02:18
SUB OUT by ROSS,DESMOND 02:18
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,AJ 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON JR,DERRICK
01:42 MISS 3PTR by WALTON JR,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by CAFFEY,MIKE --
MISS 3PTR by GULLEY,KRIS 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:10 MISS JUMPER by WALTON JR,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --
TURNOVER  by CAFFEY,MIKE 01:04

01:02 STEAL  by ROBINSON III,GLENN
01:02 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON III,GLENN

SUB IN by JONES,BRANFORD 01:02
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,NICK 01:02
SUB OUT by CAFFEY,MIKE 01:02
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,DAVID 01:02

01:02 SUB IN by ALBRECHT,SPIKE
01:02 SUB OUT by WALTON JR,DERRICK

TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,NICK 00:50
FOUL  by SHEPHERD,NICK 00:50

00:42 29-42 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by STAUSKAS,NIK
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON III,GLENN

MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,AJ 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,SPIKE

00:01 MISS 3PTR by LEVERT,CARIS
REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,KRIS --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,AJ 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVERT,CARIS
19:19 29-44 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON III,GLENN

-- ASSIST  by WALTON JR,DERRICK
MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,DAN 18:52
REBOUND OFF by SAMUELS,DAVID --
GOOD TIPIN by SAMUELS,DAVID(in the paint) 18:47 31-44 H 13

18:29 TURNOVER  by STAUSKAS,NIK
STEAL  by SAMUELS,DAVID 18:27

18:24 FOUL  by LEVERT,CARIS
MISS FT by JENNINGS,DAN 18:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JENNINGS,DAN 18:24
REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,AJ --
MISS 3PTR by LASALLE,MCKAY 18:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:02 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON III,GLENN

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --



TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,DAN 17:57
SUB IN by JONES,BRANFORD 17:57
SUB OUT by LASALLE,MCKAY 17:57

17:57 SUB IN by MCGARY,MITCH
17:57 SUB OUT by HORFORD,JON
17:24 31-47 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by LEVERT,CARIS

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON III,GLENN
GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,AJ 17:09 33-47 H 14
FOUL  by JENNINGS,DAN 16:52

16:51 33-49 H 16 GOOD DUNK by ROBINSON III,GLENN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALTON JR,DERRICK

MISS JUMPER by SAMUELS,DAVID 16:39
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON JR,DERRICK

16:28 33-51 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by MCGARY,MITCH
GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,DAN(in the paint) 16:12 35-51 H 16
FOUL  by SPENCER,AJ 15:46

15:46 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:46 35-52 H 17 GOOD FT by STAUSKAS,NIK
15:46 35-53 H 18 GOOD FT by STAUSKAS,NIK

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,BRANFORD 15:28 38-53 H 15
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --

14:59 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON III,GLENN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGARY,MITCH

14:56 38-55 H 17 GOOD TIPIN by MCGARY,MITCH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,BRANFORD 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON JR,DERRICK
14:28 MISS 3PTR by STAUSKAS,NIK

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --
MISS 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by STAUSKAS,NIK
13:41 TURNOVER  by WALTON JR,DERRICK

STEAL  by CAFFEY,MIKE 13:41
GOOD LAYUP by CAFFEY,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:38 40-55 H 15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:36
SUB IN by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C 13:36
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAN 13:36

13:36 SUB IN by MORGAN,JORDAN
13:36 SUB IN by IRVIN,ZAK
13:36 SUB OUT by ROBINSON III,GLENN
13:36 SUB OUT by MCGARY,MITCH
13:25 TURNOVER  by IRVIN,ZAK

STEAL  by SAMUELS,DAVID 13:23
MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,AJ 13:18

-- REBOUND DEF by IRVIN,ZAK
13:00 40-58 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by IRVIN,ZAK

MISS LAYUP by JONES,BRANFORD 12:46
-- REBOUND DEF by STAUSKAS,NIK

12:40 MISS 3PTR by LEVERT,CARIS
REBOUND DEF by CAFFEY,MIKE --

12:13 FOUL  by WALTON JR,DERRICK
SUB IN by GULLEY,KRIS 12:13
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,DAVID 12:13

12:13 SUB IN by ROBINSON III,GLENN
12:13 SUB IN by ALBRECHT,SPIKE
12:13 SUB OUT by WALTON JR,DERRICK
12:13 SUB OUT by STAUSKAS,NIK
11:54 FOUL  by MORGAN,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54
GOOD FT by CAFFEY,MIKE 11:54 41-58 H 17
MISS FT by CAFFEY,MIKE 11:54
REBOUND OFF by GULLEY,KRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by GULLEY,KRIS(in the paint) 11:53 43-58 H 15



FOUL  by GULLEY,KRIS 11:40
11:40 MISS FT by ROBINSON III,GLENN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:40 43-59 H 16 GOOD FT by ROBINSON III,GLENN

SUB IN by JENNINGS,DAN 11:40
SUB OUT by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C 11:40

11:40 SUB IN by STAUSKAS,NIK
11:40 SUB OUT by LEVERT,CARIS

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,BRANFORD 11:19 46-59 H 13
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --

10:56 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,JORDAN
STEAL  by JONES,BRANFORD 10:52
MISS JUMPER by JONES,BRANFORD 10:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,JORDAN
10:42 46-61 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by STAUSKAS,NIK

TURNOVER  by GULLEY,KRIS 10:23
FOUL  by GULLEY,KRIS 10:23

10:23 SUB IN by MCGARY,MITCH
10:23 SUB OUT by MORGAN,JORDAN
10:15 MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,SPIKE

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --
10:07 FOUL  by STAUSKAS,NIK

GOOD FT by GULLEY,KRIS 10:07 47-61 H 14
GOOD FT by GULLEY,KRIS 10:07 48-61 H 13
SUB IN by SAMUELS,DAVID 10:07
SUB OUT by CAFFEY,MIKE 10:07
FOUL  by SPENCER,AJ 09:56

09:55 MISS 3PTR by IRVIN,ZAK
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,DAVID --

09:46 FOUL  by MCGARY,MITCH
SUB IN by CAFFEY,MIKE 09:46
SUB OUT by JONES,BRANFORD 09:46

09:46 SUB IN by LEVERT,CARIS
09:46 SUB IN by HORFORD,JON
09:46 SUB OUT by MCGARY,MITCH
09:46 SUB OUT by IRVIN,ZAK

GOOD JUMPER by SAMUELS,DAVID 09:36 50-61 H 11
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --

09:10 TURNOVER  by ALBRECHT,SPIKE
STEAL  by CAFFEY,MIKE 09:09
GOOD DUNK by SAMUELS,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:07 52-61 H 9
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --

08:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:59 SUB IN by WALTON JR,DERRICK
08:59 SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,SPIKE
08:33 52-64 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by STAUSKAS,NIK
08:14 FOUL  by ROBINSON III,GLENN

MISS FT by CAFFEY,MIKE 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVERT,CARIS

SUB IN by JONES,BRANFORD 08:14
SUB IN by LASALLE,MCKAY 08:14
SUB OUT by GULLEY,KRIS 08:14
SUB OUT by SPENCER,AJ 08:14

08:12 TURNOVER  by WALTON JR,DERRICK
08:11 FOUL  by WALTON JR,DERRICK
07:49 SUB IN by MCGARY,MITCH
07:49 SUB OUT by HORFORD,JON

TURNOVER  by CAFFEY,MIKE 07:46
07:45 STEAL  by STAUSKAS,NIK
07:39 52-66 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON III,GLENN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEVERT,CARIS
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,BRANFORD(in the paint) 07:16 54-66 H 12



06:52 54-68 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by LEVERT,CARIS(in the paint)
06:42 FOUL  by LEVERT,CARIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:40
GOOD FT by CAFFEY,MIKE 06:40 55-68 H 13
MISS FT by CAFFEY,MIKE 06:40
REBOUND OFF by CAFFEY,MIKE --
SUB IN by SPENCER,AJ 06:40
SUB OUT by LASALLE,MCKAY 06:40
TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,DAVID 06:39

06:38 STEAL  by MCGARY,MITCH
FOUL  by SPENCER,AJ 06:33

05:57 MISS 3PTR by WALTON JR,DERRICK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by JENNINGS,DAN 05:36
05:36 MISS FT by STAUSKAS,NIK

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,AJ 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON JR,DERRICK
04:46 55-70 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by LEVERT,CARIS

GOOD JUMPER by SAMUELS,DAVID 04:30 57-70 H 13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:28

04:28 SUB IN by MORGAN,JORDAN
04:28 SUB OUT by MCGARY,MITCH
04:14 57-72 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEVERT,CARIS
FOUL  by JENNINGS,DAN 04:14

04:14 57-73 H 16 GOOD FT by MORGAN,JORDAN
04:02 FOUL  by MORGAN,JORDAN

GOOD FT by CAFFEY,MIKE 04:02 58-73 H 15
GOOD FT by CAFFEY,MIKE 04:02 59-73 H 14

03:37 59-76 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by WALTON JR,DERRICK
-- ASSIST  by STAUSKAS,NIK

MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,AJ 03:21
REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,AJ --
GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,AJ(in the paint) 03:18 61-76 H 15

02:58 61-79 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by LEVERT,CARIS
-- ASSIST  by WALTON JR,DERRICK

MISS 3PTR by JONES,BRANFORD 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVERT,CARIS

02:27 61-82 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by LEVERT,CARIS
-- ASSIST  by STAUSKAS,NIK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:24
SUB IN by GULLEY,KRIS 02:24
SUB IN by LASALLE,MCKAY 02:24
SUB IN by ROSS,DESMOND 02:24
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,NICK 02:24
SUB IN by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C 02:24
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,DAVID 02:24
SUB OUT by JONES,BRANFORD 02:24
SUB OUT by SPENCER,AJ 02:24
SUB OUT by CAFFEY,MIKE 02:24
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAN 02:24

02:24 SUB IN by BIELFELDT,MAX
02:24 SUB IN by IRVIN,ZAK
02:24 SUB IN by ALBRECHT,SPIKE
02:24 SUB OUT by LEVERT,CARIS
02:24 SUB OUT by ROBINSON III,GLENN
02:24 SUB OUT by MORGAN,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by GULLEY,KRIS 02:14
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,SPIKE

FOUL  by GULLEY,KRIS 01:47
01:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



01:47 61-83 H 22 GOOD FT by STAUSKAS,NIK
01:47 MISS FT by STAUSKAS,NIK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WATSON,JAVION 01:47
SUB OUT by GULLEY,KRIS 01:47

01:47 SUB IN by DAKICH,ANDREW
01:47 SUB OUT by WALTON JR,DERRICK
01:41 SUB IN by MORGAN,JORDAN
01:41 SUB OUT by STAUSKAS,NIK

TURNOVER  by LASALLE,MCKAY 01:34
01:01 61-85 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by BIELFELDT,MAX

-- ASSIST  by ALBRECHT,SPIKE
TURNOVER  by ROSS,DESMOND 00:50

00:29 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C --
MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C 00:16

00:16 BLOCK  by BIELFELDT,MAX
-- REBOUND DEF by BIELFELDT,MAX


